

Automating the World

Partnership between Sella Controls and Mitsubishi Electric secures Tyne and Wear Metro project

Hatfield, UK – December 2024

A major contract for the refurbishment of traction power systems on the Tyne and Wear Metro has been won by Sella Controls utilising Mitsubishi Electric Automation Systems hardware.

The contract for the refurbishment of 47 substations on the Metro is the result of ten years research and development collaboration between Mitsubishi Electric and Sella Controls to develop a commercially off-the-shelf solution for rail traction power management, called Tracklink RTU.



The Tyne and Wear Metro is the latest and biggest win to date for Tracklink RTU, which features Mitsubishi Electric i-QR PLCs and panel-mounted GOT HMIs, to deliver a flexible and cost-effective solution for electrical substation automation.

Tracklink RTU was given Network Rail Final Product Acceptance in 2021 and has since been granted final certification. The system has rapidly developed an extensive installed base across mainline rail systems with 120 live substations now on the UK's electrified rail network. The Tyne and Wear Metro win is the first time the system has been specified, for an urban metro system.

The Tyne and Wear Metro is an overground and underground light rail rapid transit system serving Newcastle upon Tyne, Gateshead, North Tyneside, South Tyneside, and the City of Sunderland. Opened in 1980 it is widely regarded as the first modern light rail system in the UK.

Both Mitsubishi Electric and Sella Controls have developed strong credentials in the rail sector in recent years. Mitsubishi Electric products have been used in HS1 tunnel ventilation, escalator control for Transport for London and train movement systems on the Bakerloo and Piccadilly lines. In addition to this project, Sella Controls has worked for Docklands Light Rail, London Trams, Irish Rail and Manchester Metrolink; all which have featured products from the Mitsubishi Electric portfolio.

Chris Elliott, Sales Director, Global Account Management – Rail, at Sella Controls says: "We have long believed that Tracklink RTU is the ideal solution for urban metro systems, and we are delighted that the UK's first true light rail system that has stood the test of time is the first to use our solution. I would like to thank Tyne and Wear Metro and our partners, Mitsubishi Electric, for their unstinting support in helping us win this contract and we are confident that Tracklink RTU can usher in a new era for the metro system."



David Bean, Business Development Group Manager at Mitsubishi Electric Automation Systems UK, says the win confirms Tracklink RTU's status as a high-quality rail traction power management system. "This win is the result of ten years of work between Mitsubishi Electric and Sella Controls to develop a rail traction power management system that is equally suitable for inter-city, regional, commuter and light rail systems. We look forward to working closely with Tyne and Wear Metro and Sella Controls during the roll-out."

For more information on Mitsubishi Electric's range of automation technologies, please visit: https://gb.mitsubishielectric.com/fa.

ENDS

About Mitsubishi Electric Corporation

With more than 100 years of experience in providing reliable, high-quality products, Mitsubishi Electric Corporation (TOKYO: 6503) is a recognized world leader in the manufacture, marketing and sales of electrical and electronic equipment used in information processing and communications, space development and satellite communications, consumer electronics, industrial technology, energy, transportation and building equipment. Mitsubishi Electric enriches society with technology in the spirit of its "Changes for the Better." The company recorded a revenue of 5,003.6 billion yen (U.S.\$ 37.3 billion*) in the fiscal year ended March 31, 2023.

For more information, please visit <u>www.MitsubishiElectric.com</u>

*U.S. dollar amounts are translated from yen at the rate of ¥134=U.S.\$1, the approximate rate on the Tokyo Foreign Exchange Market on March 31, 2023.

Follow us on:

You Tube



youtube.com/user/MitsubishiFAEU

twitter.com/MEUKAutomation

<u>linkedin.com Mitsubishi Electric –</u> <u>Automation Systems UK</u>

Press contact: Mitsubishi Electric Europe B.V. Automation Systems Division Melanie Bright Marketing Communications Manager Mob: +44 (0)7738 483859

automation@meuk.mee.com

gb.mitsubishielectric.com/fa

Story/Editor: WPR Agency Andy Williams

Senior Client Services Director

Mob: 07880 381 665

Andy@wpragency.co.uk